Therefore, ten years of service will provide seventy dollars ($70.00) per month for life.  An 

additional payment of seven Dollars ($7.00) per month shall be added to the benefits for each 

full year of active volunteer service in excess of ten (10) years, with a maximum of One Hundred 

Five Dollars ($105.00) per month for a total of fifteen (15) years service.  

The volunteer member must complete a Request for Benefit form when ready to begin receiving 

benefits.  If years of service and or age are reached between July 1 and December 31 of that year,